
The Golden Rules:
- If the stem is not a word, then it is followed by ‘ible’
- ‘Imposs’ is not a word, so it is spelled ‘impossible’
- ‘Terr’ is not a word, so it is spelled ‘terrible’

Exceptions:
- Flexible, resistible, responsible, destructible, collectible, 

sensible.

Follow this link to the quiz: 

https://quizlet.com/_99w537?x=1jqt&i=38kk5o

Recap Core Challenge

Possible Gullible Irascible

Impossible Visible Illegible

Terrible Edible Permissible

Horrible Audible Susceptible

Incredible *Flexible Plausible

*Indestructible

*Responsible

*Forcible

*Resistible

*Sensible

Rule 7
Words that end in the suffix ‘ible’

When do I use ‘ible’ instead of ‘able’?
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